| 10
11
12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

13648

I. From the water and land resources fund there is hereby approved and adopted a
disappropriation of $171,545 from water and land resources (S‘WM).

J. From the alcohol and substance abuse services fund there is hereby approved and
adopted_ an appropriation ofl$162,987 to alcohol and substance abuse.

K. From the development and environmental services fund there is hereby'
approved and adopted a disappropriation of $191,913 from development and
environmental services (DDES).

L. From the pubiic health fund there is hereby approved and adopted an
appropriation of $296,922 to public health.

M. From the grants fund there is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of
$150,000 for the mental health court. | |

N. From the work training program fund there is hereby approved and adopted an
oppropﬁation of $7,402 to youth employment.

O. From the solid Waste fund there is hereby approved and adopted an
appropriatiop of $429,271 to natural reeources - adirlinistration.

_P. From the solid waste fund there is hereby approved and adopted an
appropriation of $320 to the solid waste marketing commission; and $34,870 to solid
waste. |

Q. From the airport fund there is hereby approved and adopted an eppropriation of
$200,350 to the airport.

R: From the stadium fund there is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

13648

$27,766 to stadium operations.
S. From the radio communications operations fund there is hereby approved and
adopted an appropriation of $88,036 to radio communications services.

" T. From the safety and workers compehsation fund there is hereby approved and

~adopted an appropriation of $48 to safety and claims management.

'U. From the financial services fund there is hereby approved and adopted an

| .appropriation of $1,081 to finance — internal service fund.

V. From the DCFM - internal service fund there is hereby approved vand adopted
an appropriation of $168,030 to DCFM - internal service fund.

W. From the insurance fund there is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation
of $25,456 to risk management.

X. From the information and telecommunication — data procéssing fund there is
hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of $100,945 to ITS — technology services.

Y. From the equipment rental and replacement fund there is hereBy approved and
adopted an appropriation of $288,208 to equipment repair and replacement.

~Z. From the motor pooi fund there is hereby approved and adopted an

appropriation of $276,142 to motor pool.

SECTION 2. Ordinance' 13340, Section 4, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

COUNTY COUNCIL - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated

to:




10
11
12
13

14

15

16
17
18

19
20

21

13648
County coun;:il | | $189,437

SECTION 3. Ordinance 13340, Section 12, as amended, is hereby amended by

'adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

_' DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE - From the current expense fund there is hereby
appropriated to:
The maximum number of additional FTEs for the deputy county executive
shall be: | o 1.00
SECTION 4. Ordinance 13340, Section 13, as amended, is hefeb'y amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

BUDGET OFFICE - From the current expense fund there is hereby disappropriated

from:
Budget office ' ' ($29,687)
SECTION 5. Ordinance 13340, Section 15, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

OFFICE OF REGIONAL POLICY AND PLANNING - From the current expense

fund there is hereby appropriated to:
| Office of regional policy and planning $50,251
The maximum number of édditioﬁal FTEs for the office of regional policy and
planning sﬁall be: B | 1.00
PROVIDED THAT:

$3,000 is appropriated to contract with the Federal Way Chamber of Commerce for




10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

13648 |

Development Education.
SECTION 6. Ordinance 13340, Section 16, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

SHERIFF - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated td:

Sheriff $387,017
The maximum number of additional FTEs for the sheriff shall be: 1.16 FTE
PROVIDED THAT:

$221,330 of this appropriation is partly revenue backed by entities céntracting for

police services. After the approval of the 1999 Budget Ordinance, the Metro transit |
division determined it would speed up the implementation of security services previously
agreed to with the King County sheriff’s office; Division I of the Washington state court of
appeals has re_queéted court security services through the sheriff’s office; the Washington
state‘Criminal Justice Training Commission has contracted with the sheriff’s office for the
instructional services of ;a sheriff’s sergeant; and the supen'or_ court has issued a court order
requiring security services be provided in the coﬁrtroom at the Harborview. Hall facility.

- PROVIDED FURTHER THAT:

- $500 is appropriated to purchase two NEXTEL I-500 telephones, one desktop
charger and two extra batteries for use by the Boulevard Park Citizen Patrol.

SECTION 7. Ordinance 13340, Section 18, as amended, is hereby amended by ‘

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

OFFICE OF CULTURAL RESOURCES - From the current expehse.fund there is




N

10

11

12

13

14

15
16

17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24

NN bW

13643

hefeby appropriated to:
Ofﬁce -of éultural resources 8 : _ $4,500
PROVIDED THAT:
$4,500 is appropriated to contract with the following agencies:
Federal Way Philharmonic : $2,500
" Federal Way Choral ’ $1,000
Jet Cities Chorus : $1,000

SECTION _8. Ordinancé 13340, Section 19, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

PARKS AND RECREATION - From the current expense fund -there is hereby
approbriated to: |

Parks and recreation . | $61,183

PROVIDED THAT: |

$12,900 is appropriated to contract with the following:

Friends of Bingaman Pond ‘ $2,500
Friends of the Trail ' $10,400

SECTION 9. Ordinance 13340, Section 20, és amended is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting the following:

- RESOURCE LANDS AND OPEN SPACE - From the current expense fund there
is hereby appropriated to: |
Resource lands and open space | ' | - $20,000
| SECTION 10. Ordinance 13340, Section 21, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

INFORMATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES — ADMINISTRATION -




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

13648

From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated to:
Information and administrative services - administration - $35,456
SECTION 11. Ordinance 13340, Section 22, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inser[irig therein the following:

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT— From the currenf expense fund
there is hereby disappropriated from:

Office of emergency management ' V ($88,036)

SECTiON 12. Ordinance 13340, Section 24, as amended, is hereb}; amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT- From the current expense

fund there is hereby appropriated to:
Office of hurﬁan resources management $33,436
SECTION 13. Ordinance 13340, Section 28, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

RECORDS AND ELECTIONS - From the current expense fund there is hereby.

appropriated to:
Records and elections $782,500
SECTION 14. Ordinance 13340, Section 31, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

SUPERIOR COURT - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated

to:




10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21

13648

Superior court ’ : $173,958

The maximum number of additional FTEs for the superior court
shall be: - ’ (6.90)

_ PROVIDED THAT:

$209,050 of this appropriation is approved and adopted from revenue provided by
arbitration de novo fees and jury demand fees.

SECTION 15. O;dinance 13340, Section 32, as amended, is hereb‘y amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

DISTRICT COURT — From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated

to:
District court . $34,643
The maximum number of additional FTEs for the district cburt shall be: 0.66
SECTION 16. Ordinance 13340, Section 33, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION - Frbm the current expense fund £here is hereby
appropriated to:
Tudicial admini.stration | $35,092
The maximum number of additional FTEs for judicial administration
shall be: 1.00
SECTION 17. Ordinance 13340, Seéﬁon 34, as amended',’islhereby aménded by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:




10

11

12
13
14
15

16

17

18
19
20

21

13648

YOUTH SERVICES - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated

to:
Youth services | $59,135
~ The maximum number of additional FTEs for the department of youth services
shall be: : ‘ : , | 1.00

PROVIDED THAT:
$500 is appropriated for additional funding of the King County Detention School.
SECTION 18. Ordinance 13340, Section 39, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

EXECUTIVE CONTINGENCY - From the current expense fund there is hereby
disappropriated from: |

Executive contingency - i ($1,361,312)

SECTION 19. Ordinance 13340, Section 40, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thefeto and inserting therein the following:

INTERNAL SUPPORT - From the current expense fun.d‘there is hereby
disappropriated ffom: |

Internal support | - ($369,676)

SECTION 20. Ordinance 13340, Section 41, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

ASSESSMENTS - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Assessments $73,851

-10 -




10

11

12

13,

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

13648

PROVIDED THAT:
This appropriation is from executive contingency and is to be used to maximize
efforts to place new construction assessed valﬁe on the assessment rolls.
‘ | SECTION 21. Ordinance 13340, Section 42, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

CX FUND TRANSFERS - From the current expense fund there is hereby

appropriated to:

CX fund transfers . $300,330

PROVIDED THAT: |

$161,248 of this appropriation is to serve as a revenue source for part of the
increase in expenditure authority to the DCFM — internal service fund as provided in
section 51 of this ordinance.

$60,961 of this appropriatioﬁ is to serve as a revenue source for part of the increase
in expenditure authority to the arts and cultural development“fund as provided in section 35
of this ordinance |

~ $78,121 of this appropriation is to serve as a revenué source for part of the increase

in expenditure authoﬁty to the public ilealth fund as provided in section 40 vof this
ordinance for funding of additional children’s play equipment at the Nérth' Rehabilitation
Facility and Eiderhealth. |

'SECTION 22. Ordinance 13340, Section 43, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following: -

-11 -




10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

ADULT DETENTION - From the current expense fund there is hereby

appropriated to:

Adult detention

13648

$161,026

~ The maximum number of additional FTEs for the department of adult detention

shall be:

3.75

SECTION 23. Ordinance.13340, Section 44, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

- COMMUNITY SERVICES DIVISION - From the current expense fund there is

hereby appropriated to:
Community services division

PROVIDED THAT:

$265,312 is appropriated to contract with the following agencies:

Assistance League of the Eastside, Operation School Bell
Auburn Youth Resources - Roof Repair
Bellevue Philharmonic

Burien Community Computer Center - e

Central Area Parents and Coaches Association

Columbia Public Interest Policy Institute

Community Action Outreach Program

Community Health Centers of King County —
Equipment for Eastside Community Health Center

Crisis Clinic - TEEN LINK

Denny Creek Neighborhood Alliance

Elder Friends '

Fremont Public Association

Friends of Queen Anne Parks

Friends of South King County Park

Highline Senior Center

HistoryLink ,

Home Instruction Program for Preschool Youngsters (HIPPY)

-12-

$265,312

$ 500
$5,985
$15,000
$ 10,500
$ 4,000
$ 42,500
$(7,000)

$ 6,353

'$ 1,000
$50,631

$ 5,000

$ 14,500
$ 7,500

$ 4,000

$ 10,000
$ 1,000

$ (10,000)




k.
SO 0T NN DA W -

BN DN B B DD DN BN o b b = e e
0NN N DR LN OOV DR W -

N
N~}

30

31

32

- 33

34

35

Issaquah Parks & Recreation - Jazz Festival Committee
King County Aging Program - One-time funding for SPICE employees
Korean/Evergreen Senior Club
Korean-Federal Way Sister City Program
Little Brook Community Development Project
Livable Communities Fair
McClure Middle School Improvement Project
Mount Si Senior Center - Mental Health Counseling
Multi Service Centers of North & East King County Capital Project
Nathan Hale High School Peer Mediation Program
Neighborhood Improvement Grants
NW Labor and Employment Law Office (LELO)
Pike Place Market Foundation —
- for District 3 farmers affected by hailstorm devastation
Pt. Robinson Lighthouse roof repair (Vashon)
Redmond Police Explorer Post
Sansilo Elementary School playground pIOJect
SPICE Program Employee Transition
SPICE/Local 609
Spoken Word Lab
St. Francis Hospital Franciscan Foundation
Sustainable Development Program (Eastside 2020)
Thornton Creek Project
Tong-hae-Federal Way Association
Village Green (Vashon) -
Wallingford Community Council
Winners (At-Risk Youth Program)
Woodinville Farmer's Market -

13648

$ 500

$ 2,662
$ 5,000
$ (5,000)
$ 500

$ 5,000
$ 5,500
$ 2,000
$ 10,000
$3,700
$ 5,300
$ 11,000

$ 1,000
$ 12,000
-~ $1,000
$ 5,000
$2,100
$ 1,000
$ 7,200
$ 2,500
$2,381
$ 5,000
$ 2,500
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$5,000
$ 1,000

SECTION 24. Ordinance 13340, Section 45, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

PUBLIC DEFENSE - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated

to:

Public defense

$1,007.226

’SECTION 25. Ordinance 13340, Section 61, as amended, is'hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

-13-




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

13648

DISTRICT COURT - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is hereby

appropriated to:
The maximum number of additional FTEs for district court — CJ
shall be: - | (0.66)
SECTION 26. Ordinance 13340, Section 62, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is

hereby appropriated to:
Judicial administration - CJ : $1,440
SECTION 27. Ordinance 13340, Section 63, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding theretd and inserting therein the follo&ing: |

YOUTH SERVICES - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is hereby

appropriated to:
Youth services - CJ ‘ $28,077
SECTION 28. Ordinance 13340, Section 66, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is |

hereby disappropriated from:
Transfers to other funds - CJ o _ ($55,922)
SECTION 29. Ordinance 13340, Section 67, as amended, is hereby amended by.

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

-14 -




10
11
12
13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

13648

ADULT ‘DETENTION - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is hereby

disappropriated'from: |
The maximum of additional FTEs for adult detention - CJ shall be: | (3.75)
] SECTION 30. Ordinance 13340, Section 74, as aniended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and insertihg therein the following:

VETERANS SERVICES - From the veterans relief services fund there is hereby

appropriated to:
Veferans services , 0 $22,342
SECTION 31. Ordinance 13340, Section 75, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following: |

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES - From the developmental disabilities fund

there is hereby disappropriated from:
Developmental disabilities | ($4,863)
SECTIQN 32. Ordinance 13340, Section 76, as arner_xfled, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting thlerein the following;

- COMMUNITY AND HUMAN SERVICES — ADMINISTRATION — From the

developmental disabilities fund there is hereby ai)propﬁated- to:
Community and human services — adrnjnistratioh $1,755
SECTION 33. Ordinance 13340, Section 78, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inséﬁing therein the following:

ENHANCED — 911 - From the emergency telephone E-911 fund there is hereby

-15-




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20

21

13648

disappropriated from:
Enhanced — 911 ‘ © ($131,406)
SECTION 34. Ordinance 13340, Section 79, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inseﬁiﬁg therein the following: |

MENTAL HEALTH - From the mental health fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Mental health | $45,747
SECTION 35. Ordinance 13340, Section 80, as amended, is hereby amended by -
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT - From the arts and cultural development fund

there is hereby disappropriated:
- Cultural development ' ($1,284,150)
SECTION 36. Ordinance&13340, Section 81, as arﬁended, is hereby amended by
adding theret'p and inserting therein the following: | |

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES - From the emergency medical services

fund there is hereby appropriated to:
_ Emergency medical services : $1,604

SECTION 37. Ordinance 13340, Section 82, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

WATER AND LAND RESOURCES (SWM) — From the water and land resources

fund there is hereby disappropriated from:

Water and land resources (SWM) . ($171,545)

-16 -




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21

13648

SECTION 38. Ordinance 13340, Section 84, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE — From the alcohol and substance abuse
s'ervic'es‘fund there is herei)y appropriated to: | |

Alcohol and substance abuse ' $162,987

SECTION 39.  Ordinance 13340, Section 90, as amendéd, is hereby amended by
adding thereto fmd inserting therein the following: | |

DEVELOPMENT AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - From the

development and environmental service fund there is hereby disappropriated from:
Development and environmental services = . ($191,913)
SECTION 40. Ordinance 13340, Section 91, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting thérein the following:

PUBLIC HEALTH - From the public health fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Public health | $296,922
The maximum number of additional FTEs for public health shall be: 0.79
- PROVIDED THAT:

. $3,121 of the amount appropriated is used to provide new children’s play

- equipment at the north rehabilitation facility.

SECTION 41. Ordinance 13340, Section 94, as amendéd', is hereby amended by

- adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

GRANTS FUND - From the grants fund there is hereby appropriated to:

-17 -




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

13648

 Grants fund | | | $150,000
SECTION 42. Ordinance 13340, Section 95, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the folldwing:

YOUTH EMPLOYMENT - From the work training program fund there is hereby

appropriated to:
Youth employment ' $7,402
SECTION 43. Ordinance 13340, Section 98, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

NATURAL RESOURCES - ADMINISTRATION - From the solid waste fund
there is hereby appropriated to:

Natural resources — administration | $429,271

PROVIDED THAT: |

$243,000 of this appropriation is revenue backed by federal funds provided by
Washington state for endangeréd species act activities. .

SECTION 44. Ordinance 13340, Section 99, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

SOLID WASTE MARKETING COMMISSION - From th¢ solid waste fund there
is hereby appfopriated to: |

Solid waste marketing commission $320

SECTION 45. Ordinance 13340, Section 100, as alnendéa, is hereby émended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

-18-




10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18
19
20

21

15

13648

SOLID WASTE - From the solid waste fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Solid waste | o $34,870

: SECTIO.N 46. Ordinance 13340, Section 101, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and ins‘ertirig therein the following:

AIRPORT - From the airport fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Airport » $200,350

SECTION 47. Ordinance 13340, Section 103, as amended, is hereby amended by

| adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

STADIUM OPERATIONS - From the stadium fund there is hereby appropriated

to:
Stadium ope;ations | | _ . $27,766
SECTION 48. Ordinance 13340, Section 104, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES - From the radio communications

operations fund there is hereby appropﬁated to:
~ Radio communications services B $88,036
SECTION 49. Ordinance 13340, Section 106, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

SAFETY AND CLAIMS MANAGEMENT - From the safety and workers
compensation fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Safety and claims management ’ $48

-19-




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

13648

SECTION 50. Ordinance 13340, Section 107, as émended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

FINANCE - INTERNAL SERVICE FUND - From the financial services fund there
is hereby appropriated to: ‘

Finance — internal service fund $1,081

SECTION 51. Ordinance 13340, Section 109, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following: |

DCEM — INTERNAL SERVICE FUND - From the DCFM — internal service fund

there is hereby appropriated to:

DCFM - internal service fund | $168,030

PROVIDED THAT:

$161,248 of this appropriation is to enable the fund to make payment to the
Washin_gtbn state Department of Retirement Systems on behalf of various DCFM
employees who aré eligible for retroactive membership in thc; PERS Planv 1 retirement
system. | |

- SECTION 52. Ordinancé 13340, Section 110, as amended, is hereby amendéd by

adding thereto and ihserting therein the following:

RISK MANAGEMENT - From the insurance fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Risk management $25,456
SECTION 53. Ordinance 13340, Section 111, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

-20-




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

13648

ITS - TECHNOLOGY SERVICES - From the information and telecommunication
— data processing fund there is hereby appropriated_to: |
ITS — technology services _ $100,945
_ The maximum of additional FTEs for ITS - technology services shall be: 2.00
SECTION 54. Ordinance 13340, Section 113, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

EQUIPMENT REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT - From the equipment rental and
replacement fund there is hereby appropriated to: |
Equipment répajr and replacement | $288,208
- SECTION 55. Ordinance 13340, Section 114, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

MOTOR POOL - From the motor pool fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Motor pool $27'6,142

SECTION 56. Ordinance 13340, Section 1_19, as *amf:nded, is hereby amended by
adding ther.eto and inserting therein the following: | -

~Fund Capital Fund Name ' : Amount

3522 Open Space KC Non-Bond Funded Subfund $100,000
3951 Buildihg Repair and Replacement Subfund _ $634,414

SECTION 57. Ordinance 13340, Section 121, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

Fund Capital Fund Name ' Amount

-29-




10

11

12

13648

3522 Open Space KC Non-Bond Funded Subfund _($100,000)
SECTION 58. Ordinance 13340, Attachment 3, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

Fund Project ' Project Descripti()n_ Ainoimt
3522 352401 Bear Creek Basin | $100,000
3051 395694  Shooting Sports Park | $634,414

SECTION 59. Ordinance 13340, Attachment 5, as arhended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

Fund  Project Project Description Amount

3522 352403 Griffin Creek Basin ‘ ($100,000)

- NEW SECTION. SECTION 60. There is hereby added to Ordinance 13340 2 new

section to read as follows:

-22.




~N AN

o

10

11
12

13

14
15

16

13648

PUBLIC DEFENSE — CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is hereby

‘appropriated to:

Public defense — CJ B $55,922
~ INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 17th day of May, 1999.
PASSED by a vote of 12 to 0 on this 4% day of October, 1999.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

~ ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council

L Long |
APPROVED this |9 dayof OCBBEC 1947

~ King County Executive fo- 26794

Attachments: Revised 1999 Budget Current Expense Financial Plan

-23-




Revised 1999 Budget Current Expense Financial Plan

Actuals Adopted Update Adopted Council Budget

1998 - 1999 Sept. 1999 2000 2001

5

Beginning Fund Balance

57,009,831 47,974,092
Revenues: ‘ '
Property Tax _ 182,877,907 193,996,878 193,996,878 204,837,189 214,881,738
Sales Tax , : : 57,949,377 63,838,910 65,338,910 65,122,073 64,547,568
Investment Earnings 12,157,749 13,495,200 12,095,200 14,516,150 14,630,635
All Other Revenues . . o 173,447,680 173,022,35 174,699,028 169,483,849 174,992,365

3 % 3

Transfers (9,110,707)

2

> i s i (7.9 (7,942,5
%// o . . . . . o I i 7

7 ? / , / i

Reserves for Extraordinary Item

Subtotal 57,009,831 46,074,092 48,039,838 46,349,824 47,201,241

Total Reserves and Designations (28,923,989) (20,291,942) ‘ (20,711,279) (20,378,011) (20,449,241)

5.800 58,820 58,820

Revised Summary Corrections Fin'l Plan.xls
Printed on 9/30/99 10:42AM




